
21. Offene Internationale Bayerische Meisterschaft Tegernsee

Endstand

Altersgruppe S60

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
17 50 IM Donchenko, Anatoly 2301 SK 1858 Gießen S60 7 2209
54 239 Frick, Renato 2002 SC Triesen S60 6 2214
55 21 GM Andersson, Ulf 2523 Düsseldorfer SK 14/25 S60 6 2209
92 257 Harringer, Manfred 1973 Bergische Sfr. 1923 S60 5½ 2151

104 144 Fauth, DietmarDr. 2100 Münchener SC 1836 S60 5½ 2075
105 111 Schatz, Dieter 2140 SK Landau S60 5½ 2072
115 197 Stümer, Paul 2052 SV Bergneustadt/Derschlag S60 5½ 2032
118 154 Scheckenbach, Franz 2095 SC Gröbenzell S60 5½ 1995
120 320 Eschle, Hubert 1887 SR Spaichingen S60 5½ 1967
123 143 Juergens, Klaus 2102 Emmerting S60 5 2229
147 207 Basener, Winfried 2035 SC Neuhausen 1908 S60 5 2121
160 161 Esswein, Karlheinz 2092 SK 1912 Ludwigshafen S60 5 2063
164 128 FM Rüberg, Jobst 2121 SV Ahlen 1954 S60 5 2055
169 160 Dietzsch, Herbert 2093 SC Pirmasens 1912 S60 5 2022
178 297 Westphal, NorbertDr. 1916 BSV Chemie Radebeul S60 5 1990
179 225 Taube, Hubertus 2014 1. SK Neuperlach S60 5 1990
185 229 Diotallevi, Maurizio 2010 Castelfidardo S60 5 1960
188 189 Schneider, Andreas 2063 SC 1911 Großröhrsdorf S60 5 1930
189 230 Pohle, Reinhold 2009 SC Wolfratshausen 1948 S60 5 1866
191 101 Bopp, ThomasDr. 2153 Godesberger SK 1929 S60 4½ 2200

Altersgruppe U14

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
24 33 Henderson De La Fuente, Lance 2410 Marbella U14 6½ 2335
59 295 Narendran, Gouthaman 1918 Chennai U14 6 2163
70 102 Raahul, V S 2153 Chennai U14 6 2085

121 131 Fischer, Daniel 2114 SC Dreiländereck U14 5 2299
124 112 Tong, Kevin 2140 SC Erlangen 48/88 U14 5 2227
139 234 Kölle, Tobias 2008 TSV Schönaich U14 5 2151
140 167 Yi, Danny 2088 SF 59 Kornwestheim U14 5 2145
222 384 Hofmann, Lorenz 1775 SV Lauf a.d.P. U14 4½ 2039
228 369 Lohvinov, Petro 1803 SK München Südost U14 4½ 2015
230 412 Grunert, Friedrich 1693 SK München Südost U14 4½ 2007
265 427 Danninger, Jannik 1606 TV Tegernsee U14 4 2131
267 286 Chennaoui, Yasin 1940 St. Gallen U14 4 2123
284 375 Costa, Leonardo 1789 SK München Südost U14 4 2012
288 417 Dietlmeier, Tobias 1678 TV Tegernsee U14 4 2004
308 407 Ponomarev, Maximilian 1715 SC Tarrasch 45 München U14 4 1930
326 458 Strohschneider, Leon 1397 TV Tegernsee U14 4 1716
329 201 Huber, Benedikt 2044 SK München Südost U14 3½ 2144
373 431 Butenandt, Svenja W 1585 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1815
378 459 Walbrecht, Quirin 1385 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1766
379 456 Manakov, Robert 1409 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1760

Altersgruppe U16

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
5 16 FM Esipenko, Andrey 2551 Himki U16 7 2450

24 33 Henderson De La Fuente, Lance 2410 Marbella U14 6½ 2335
39 80 FM Schneider, Jana W 2208 Spvgg 1946 Stetten U16 6½ 2139
50 87 Goldbeck, Lars 2191 SC Vaterstetten-Grasbrunn U16 6 2268
59 295 Narendran, Gouthaman 1918 Chennai U14 6 2163



61 78 FM Szabo, Marton Mihaly 2217 SK Esztergom U16 6 2153
63 69 Fieberg, Samuel 2249 SG Porz U16 6 2147
70 102 Raahul, V S 2153 Chennai U14 6 2085
79 118 Mütsch, Annmarie W 2133 SC Eppingen U16 5½ 2225
84 134 WFM Zhao, Shengxin W 2113 Beijing U16 5½ 2185

113 170 Chernykh, Arkady 2085 Karlsruher SF 1853 U16 5½ 2045
121 131 Fischer, Daniel 2114 SC Dreiländereck U14 5 2299
124 112 Tong, Kevin 2140 SC Erlangen 48/88 U14 5 2227
132 262 Schallner, Marc 1969 SF 59 Kornwestheim U16 5 2171
139 234 Kölle, Tobias 2008 TSV Schönaich U14 5 2151
140 167 Yi, Danny 2088 SF 59 Kornwestheim U14 5 2145
150 177 CM Lee, Jun Wei 2078 Singapore U16 5 2090
154 269 Mantel, Ruben 1965 SC Noris-Tarrasch Nürnberg U16 5 2087
158 313 Pölt, Christoph 1894 TV Tegernsee U16 5 2073
204 308 Ott, Josef Sebastian 1898 SG Traunstein/Traunreut U16 4½ 2108

Altersgruppe U18

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
5 16 FM Esipenko, Andrey 2551 Himki U16 7 2450
9 28 IM Li, Di 2459 Chengdu U18 7 2371

24 33 Henderson De La Fuente, Lance 2410 Marbella U14 6½ 2335
39 80 FM Schneider, Jana W 2208 Spvgg 1946 Stetten U16 6½ 2139
50 87 Goldbeck, Lars 2191 SC Vaterstetten-Grasbrunn U16 6 2268
59 295 Narendran, Gouthaman 1918 Chennai U14 6 2163
61 78 FM Szabo, Marton Mihaly 2217 SK Esztergom U16 6 2153
63 69 Fieberg, Samuel 2249 SG Porz U16 6 2147
64 25 IM Vogel, Roven 2493 USV TU Dresden U18 6 2145
70 102 Raahul, V S 2153 Chennai U14 6 2085
79 118 Mütsch, Annmarie W 2133 SC Eppingen U16 5½ 2225
84 134 WFM Zhao, Shengxin W 2113 Beijing U16 5½ 2185
98 287 Hoffmann, Sebastian 1940 SC Noris-Tarrasch Nürnberg U18 5½ 2116
99 74 Oberhofer, Cédric 2229 SC Bavaria Regensb.1881 U18 5½ 2110

113 170 Chernykh, Arkady 2085 Karlsruher SF 1853 U16 5½ 2045
121 131 Fischer, Daniel 2114 SC Dreiländereck U14 5 2299
124 112 Tong, Kevin 2140 SC Erlangen 48/88 U14 5 2227
132 262 Schallner, Marc 1969 SF 59 Kornwestheim U16 5 2171
139 234 Kölle, Tobias 2008 TSV Schönaich U14 5 2151
140 167 Yi, Danny 2088 SF 59 Kornwestheim U14 5 2145

Beste Dame

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
39 80 FM Schneider, Jana W 2208 Spvgg 1946 Stetten U16 6½ 2139
45 55 WGM Lubbe, Melanie W 2286 SF Neuberg 6 2298
56 70 WIM Osmanodja, Filiz W 2245 USV TU Dresden 6 2176
60 97 WIM Galunova, Tsveta W 2164 Buzludza 6 2159
79 118 Mütsch, Annmarie W 2133 SC Eppingen U16 5½ 2225
84 134 WFM Zhao, Shengxin W 2113 Beijing U16 5½ 2185

133 236 WFM Li, Zhuoling W 2007 Shanghai 5 2171
137 99 Li, Xueyi W 2157 Guangzhou 5 2158
201 274 WFM Just, AnitaDr. W 1960 SV Weißblau Allianz Leipzig 4½ 2138
275 343 Arnhold, Steffi W 1849 SC Einheit Bautzen U16 4 2050
298 142 WFM Zubova, Mariya W 2103 Kiew 4 1968
310 348 Lochte, Szilvia W 1837 SC Starnberg 4 1926
333 266 WFM Berglitz, Regina W 1967 Hamburger SK von 1830 3½ 2099
373 431 Butenandt, Svenja W 1585 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1815
374 450 Homfeldt, Claudia Laura W 1444 SC Noris-Tarrasch Nürnberg U16 3½ 1815
390 344 Manco, Michela W 1841 TV Tegernsee U16 3 1982
442 404 Wastian, Mareike W 1721 Sfr. Brackel 1930 U14 2½ 1744
443 444 Stegmaier, Erika W 1477 1. SK Neuperlach S60 2½ 1722



447 455 Cheredzhiyska, Iva W 1410 TV Tegernsee U14 2½ 1678
453 452 Petersen, Sophie W 1435 SV "Glück auf" Rüdersdorf U14 2 1792

Elozahl zwischen 1 und 1599

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
326 458 Strohschneider, Leon 1397 TV Tegernsee U14 4 1716
372 461 Mitschka, Manfred 1381 SK Neuburg 3½ 1836
373 431 Butenandt, Svenja W 1585 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1815
374 450 Homfeldt, Claudia Laura W 1444 SC Noris-Tarrasch Nürnberg U16 3½ 1815
378 459 Walbrecht, Quirin 1385 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1766
379 456 Manakov, Robert 1409 TV Tegernsee U14 3½ 1760
401 439 Stoib, Marinus 1523 TV Tegernsee U14 3 1911
409 433 Schneider, Mathias 1583 BSV Chemie Radebeul 3 1846
410 437 Gottwald, Helmut 1572 SV Dicker Turm Esslingen S60 3 1845
412 468 Wolf, Vincent 1160 SC 1868 Bamberg U14 3 1839
413 435 Weber, Norbert 1579 Ubstadt-Weiher S60 3 1829
414 453 Schmid, Elias 1425 TV Tegernsee U14 3 1825
417 443 Beckert, Alessandro 1505 TV Tegernsee U14 3 1803
418 454 Kocak, Akin 1420 TV Tegernsee U14 3 1796
419 442 Kraftsik, Christian 1517 SC Vaterstetten-Grasbrunn U14 3 1790
421 474 Lerchl, Justus 1027 SC Vaterstetten-Grasbrunn U14 3 1777
424 446 Meier, Jannik 1459 TV Tegernsee U16 3 1742
425 470 Butenandt, Albrecht 1106 TV Tegernsee U14 3 1708
426 447 Tiggemann, Felix 1453 SF Schöneck U14 3 1691
427 464 Gehrke, Korbinian 1270 TV Tegernsee U14 3 1649

Elozahl zwischen 1 und 1899

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
107 411 Martin, Paul 1699 SC Dietmannsried 5½ 2063
120 320 Eschle, Hubert 1887 SR Spaichingen S60 5½ 1967
158 313 Pölt, Christoph 1894 TV Tegernsee U16 5 2073
163 314 Koppen, Harald 1893 SF Deisenhofen 5 2055
171 334 Tsiapouris, MichaelDr. 1864 SC Tarrasch 45 München 5 2016
204 308 Ott, Josef Sebastian 1898 SG Traunstein/Traunreut U16 4½ 2108
216 367 Bähr, Rainer 1805 SC Miesbach S60 4½ 2054
219 315 Shen, Julian 1892 SK Rothenburg U16 4½ 2048
220 422 Schnegelberg, Christian 1640 TV Tegernsee U16 4½ 2042
222 384 Hofmann, Lorenz 1775 SV Lauf a.d.P. U14 4½ 2039
225 401 Von Freymann, Franz 1737 TV Tegernsee U16 4½ 2023
228 369 Lohvinov, Petro 1803 SK München Südost U14 4½ 2015
230 412 Grunert, Friedrich 1693 SK München Südost U14 4½ 2007
254 323 Hirstel, Serge 1884 Hindisheim 4½ 1939
255 368 Pauthner, Franz 1804 SK Zorneding/Pöring S60 4½ 1936
259 391 Hecker, Jakob 1767 SC Waldkraiburg S60 4½ 1899
265 427 Danninger, Jannik 1606 TV Tegernsee U14 4 2131
269 390 Hornstein, Anton 1770 TV Tegernsee U18 4 2073
275 343 Arnhold, Steffi W 1849 SC Einheit Bautzen U16 4 2050
279 388 Schmidberger, Anton 1773 SK Keres-Augsburg 1980 4 2019

Elozahl zwischen 1 und 2199

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
41 115 FM Kalugampitiya, R S 2138 Fischer Chess Club Sri Lanka 6½ 2102
47 191 Reck, Moritz 2060 TSV Schönaich 6 2285
50 87 Goldbeck, Lars 2191 SC Vaterstetten-Grasbrunn U16 6 2268
54 239 Frick, Renato 2002 SC Triesen S60 6 2214
58 108 Ryzhkov, Vadim 2145 SC Sendling 6 2170
59 295 Narendran, Gouthaman 1918 Chennai U14 6 2163
60 97 WIM Galunova, Tsveta W 2164 Buzludza 6 2159



62 91 Ehrke, Michael 2176 Lübecker SV von 1873 6 2149
67 188 Staudacher, ThomasDr. 2064 SC Neuhausen 1908 6 2098
68 86 Möldner, Jürgen 2195 SK Landau 6 2097
69 114 Krause, Thomas 2139 Düsseldorfer SK 14/25 6 2096
70 102 Raahul, V S 2153 Chennai U14 6 2085
73 193 Lindam, Ingo 2058 Kölner SK Dr. Lasker 5½ 2256
74 222 Brychcy, Felix 2015 MSA Zugzwang 82 5½ 2250
75 109 Büchmann, Ole 2143 SG Leipzig 5½ 2245
76 95 Lederle, Vitus 2170 SC Dillingen 5½ 2229
79 118 Mütsch, Annmarie W 2133 SC Eppingen U16 5½ 2225
84 134 WFM Zhao, Shengxin W 2113 Beijing U16 5½ 2185
89 168 Osthoff, Michael 2086 Münchener SC 1836 5½ 2163
90 185 Demir, Bilal 2069 SC Unterhaching 5½ 2158

Elozahl zwischen 1 und 2399

Rg. SNr Name Elo Verein Typ Pkte EloØ
17 50 IM Donchenko, Anatoly 2301 SK 1858 Gießen S60 7 2209
29 45 IM Chu, Wei Chao 2340 Chengdu 6½ 2280
31 41 FM Forchert, Martin 2362 Bielefelder SK von 1883 6½ 2233
33 48 FM Bezemer, Arno 2306 Caissa Amsterdam 6½ 2183
34 40 IM Zude, Arno 2370 SV 1920 Hofheim 6½ 2180
35 53 IM Köpke, Christian 2290 SC Garching 1980 6½ 2176
36 47 FM Wacker, Peter 2323 Klub Kölner Sfr. 6½ 2173
37 43 FM Schnepp, Gunnar 2349 SK Lauffen 6½ 2162
38 42 FM Weber, Ulrich 2357 SV 1920 Hofheim 6½ 2145
39 80 FM Schneider, Jana W 2208 Spvgg 1946 Stetten U16 6½ 2139
41 115 FM Kalugampitiya, R S 2138 Fischer Chess Club Sri Lanka 6½ 2102
42 49 FM Promyshlyanskyy, Vitaliy 2303 SC Noris-Tarrasch Nürnberg 6½ 2092
43 67 Fischer, André 2259 TG Biberach 6 2351
45 55 WGM Lubbe, Melanie W 2286 SF Neuberg 6 2298
47 191 Reck, Moritz 2060 TSV Schönaich 6 2285
49 60 Hess, Max 2271 SC Garching 1980 6 2271
50 87 Goldbeck, Lars 2191 SC Vaterstetten-Grasbrunn U16 6 2268
51 61 FM Hedke, Fred 2265 Delmenhorster SK von 1931 6 2247
53 46 FM Stillger, Bernhard 2332 Oberhausener SV 1887 6 2216
54 239 Frick, Renato 2002 SC Triesen S60 6 2214
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